APPROVED UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE
2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR
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CATEGORY 1 (University Fees)
1]{Academic Facility User Fee 920.00 920.00 920.00 920.00
2| Admission Processing Fee ( For Fresh students only) 74.75 74.75 B -
3|Examinations 276.00 276.00 276.00 276.00
4|Matriculation (For fresh students only) 23.00 23.00 - -
5|Student Handbook (For fresh students only ) 34.50 34.50 - -
6fRegistration 57.50 57.50 57.50 57.50
7] Verification of WASSCE Results (For fresh students only) 46.00 46.00 -
8|Sports Administration 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00
9|Sanitation 57.50 57.50 57.50 57.50
10|Library Fees 57.50 57.50 57.50 57.50
11{Identity Card (For fresh students only) 57.50 57.50 - -
12| Counselling Unit 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.50
13]ICT Fees 115.00 115.00 115.00 115.00
14{Computer Lab. Development Fees 120.75 120.75 120.75 120.75
15|Contribution to Science Lab Consumables 57.50 57.50 57.50 57.50
16]|Other Resource Utilization Fee 115.00 115.00 115.00 115.00
Subtotal of Category 1 2,047.00 2,047.00 1,811.25 1,811.25
CATEGORY 2 (Faculty/Departmental Charges)
1|Industrial Attachment - - 345.00 -
2|Final Year Project Work ( Final year students only) - - - 74.75
Subtotal of Category 2 - - 345.00 74.75
CATEGORY 3 (Medical Care)
1|Emergency Medical Care 115.00 115.00 115.00 115.00
Subtotal of Category 3 115.00 115.00 115.00 115.00
CATEGORY 4 (Development Levy)
1|Sports Infrastructure Development 57.50 57.50 57.50 57.50
2|Hostel Development 74.75 74.75 74.75 74.75
Subtotal of Category 4 132.25 132.25 132.25 132.25
Online Teaching Support 5 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
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Subtotal of Category 5 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00
TOTAL FEES PAYABLE 2,624.25| 2,624.25]  2,733.50 2,463.25
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